
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031913-2025 

Tender

Salvage and Disaster Recovery Course (NP 295)

Historic England

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031913

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0547a5 

Published 12 June 2025, 1:29pm

Scope 

Reference

P/REF 00000418 (NP 295)

Description

Historic England delivers a three-day Salvage and Disaster Recovery Course from its
Emergency Planning Training Centre in Fort Cumberland, Portsmouth. The procurement is
for the delivery of three-day salvage and disaster recovery courses, taught by heritage and
fire safety specialists. The course teaches delegates how to undertake salvage operations at
their site (e.g., museum or heritage property) should an incident, such as flood or fire, occur.
The teaching is delivered by heritage professionals and includes classroom-based theory,
hands on training and practical exercises.

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031913-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031913-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

£116,000 excluding VAT

£139,200 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 1 August 2028

Possible extension to 1 August 2030

5 years, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

2 x 12 month periods (01/08/2028 - 31/07/2029) & (01/08/2029 - 31/07/2030).

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80510000 - Specialist training services

80521000 - Training programme services

80550000 - Safety training services

Contract locations



Page 3 to 6

UK - United Kingdom

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

2 July 2025, 6:00pm

Tender submission deadline

7 July 2025, 11:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

Please visit our electronic tendering portal at web address
"https://in-tendhost.co.uk/historicengland/aspx/Home&quot; to see the associated
documents and express an interest in the procurement.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/historicengland/aspx/Home&quot


Page 4 to 6

Award decision date (estimated)

1 August 2025

Recurring procurement

Publication date of next tender notice (estimated): 4 June 2030

Award criteria 

Name Description Type
Simple description For this tender, Award, will

be based on MEAT - Most
Economically
Advantageous Tender.
Price Weighting: 35 %
Quality Weighting: 65 %

Price

Weighting description

For this tender, Award, will be based on MEAT - Most Economically Advantageous Tender.

Price Weighting: 35 %

Quality Weighting: 65 %

Other information 



Page 5 to 6

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Contracting authority 

Historic England

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXLY-5862-RMML

The Engine House

Swindon

SN22EH

United Kingdom

Email: procurement-he@historicengland.org.uk

Region: UKK14 - Swindon

mailto:procurement-he@historicengland.org.uk


Page 6 to 6

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)
	Recurring procurement

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Historic England


		2025-06-15T00:09:18+0100
	TCPDF




